Over the 6 months to 31 December 2012 25 35 20 28

Over the 6 months to 30 June 2012 31 37 26 28

Over the 6 months to 31 December 2011 30 50 23 25

Aggregate VaR at Risk Over the Reporting Period

Summary Table of the Number of Back-Testing Outliers

 (2)

Over the 6 months to 31 December 2012 1

Over the 6 months to 30 June 2012 -

Over the 6 months to 31 December 2011 -

(1) 10 day, 99% confidence interval over the reporting period.

(2) 1 day, 99% confidence interval over the reporting period.

Internal Model Approach – VaR Outliers

There was one VaR outlier during the 6 months to 31 December 2012 due to volatile interest rates.

Hypothetical VaR

loss 99%

Date $M $M

24 October 2012 (7) (6)

Over the Reporting Period 1 July 2012 to 31 December 2012

Hypothetical VaR

loss 99%

Date $M $M

- - -

Over the Reporting Period 1 January 2012 to 30 June 2012

Hypothetical VaR

loss 99%

Date $M $M

- - -

Over the Reporting Period 1 July 2011 to 31 December 2011

 Basel II Pillar 3   49

6.2   Non-Traded Market Risk

APS 330 Table 14b – Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book

31 Dec 12 30 Jun 12 31 Dec 11

Stress Testing:  Interest Rate Shock Applied $M $M $M

AUD

200 basis point parallel increase (720) (506) (358)

200 basis point parallel decrease 799 566 428

NZD

200 basis point parallel increase (147) (118) (117)

200 basis point parallel decrease 158 127 126

Other

200 basis point parallel increase (14) (14) (11)

200 basis point parallel decrease 14 14 11

Change in Economic Value

31 Dec 12 30 Jun 12 31 Dec 11

Regulatory RWA $M $M $M

Interest rate risk in the banking book
 (1) 10,996 9,765 11,525

(1) Risk weighted asset equivalent is the capital requirements multiplied by 12.5 in accordance with APRA Prudential Standard APS 110.

7   Operational Risk

APS 330 Table 3e – Capital requirements for operational risk (risk weighted assets)

31 Dec 12 30 Jun 12 31 Dec 11

$M $M $M

Advanced Measurement Approach 27,513 22,506 20,471

Standardised Approach 118 4,245 4,158

Total operational risk RWA (1) 27,631 26,751 24,629

(1) Refer to page 8 for commentary.

50 Commonwealth Bank of Australia

8   Appendices

8.1   Detailed Capital Disclosures

Fundamental Tier One Capital

The Group‟s fundamental capital is comprised of ordinary share capital, reserves, and retained earnings (including current period profits

net of allowance for expected dividends).

Ordinary Share Capital for regulatory purposes

31 Dec 12 30 Jun 12 31 Dec 11

Ordinary Share Capital $M $M $M

Ordinary share capital 26,126 25,175 24,651

Add back treasury shares
 (1) 301 323 316

Ordinary share capital for regulatory purposes 26,427 25,498 24,967